Installation Instructions
for the
Manufacturer
of the End Product
Locking Device
Operating Element
Issue
01/2007

specialist personnel holding the
qualifications as described on page 3.
Type designation
Item number
Input voltage
DEWERT logo
Graphical Symbols
Use in dry rooms only
Protection categoryIP44
24V
Baujahr (Prod.Date): 03/07
Seriennr. (Serial-No): D123456 0001
Type: Kontrollbox 29343
IP44
DEWERT
A Phoenix Mecano Company
12
8. Connecting Diagram with Locking Device (Example)
(MCL control unit with additional equipment)
Only
This can otherwise result in damage to the drive control unit!
Pos. Part designation Description
1
2
3 - 6
8
connect the components as shown!
DEWERT Locking Devise Locking function
DEWERT Handset Version depends on application
range (e.g.: IPROXX )
DEWERT Slave Drive e. g. MEGAMAT, MEGAMAT 2 ...
DEWERT Control Unit Drive control unit (e.g.: MCL,...)
® 1)
1 2 3 4 65 7
2 3 4 5 61
8
1)
without integral Locking Device
Locking Device
13
7. Trouble-shooter’s Guide to Detect and
Eliminate Faults/Errors
The following table has been developed to help you detect and eliminate common faults and